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Child Find Contact List 

 
Counties  FDLRS Center Function Specialist Contact Information 

Escambia, 
Okaloosa, 
Santa Rosa 

FDLRS/Emerald Coast 
30 E. Texar Dr. 
Pensacola, FL 32503 
(850) 469-5423; (888) 445-9662 
FAX:  (850) 469-5574 
fdlrsemeraldcoast.org    

Elizabeth Bullard 
Terri Stoker 
Jenyne Strickland 
 

ebullard@ecsdfl.us  
tstoker@ecsdfl.us  
jstrickland@ecsdfl.us  
 

Washington, Bay, 
Calhoun, Franklin, 
FSU Bay Lab, Gulf, 
Holmes, Jackson, 
Liberty, Walton 

FDLRS/PAEC 
753 West Blvd. 
Chipley, FL 32428 
(850) 638-6131 
FAX:  (850) 638-6142 
paec.fdlrs.org  

Erin French 
Darla Sutton 
 

erin.french@paec.org  
darla.sutton@paec.org  
 

Leon, FAMU Lab, 
FSU Lab, Gadsden, 
Jefferson, TCA 
Charter, Taylor, 
Wakulla 

FDLRS/Miccosukee 
725 South Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
(850) 561-6545 
fdlrsmicco.org 

Janie Register 
Lynne Smith 
 

registerj@leonschools.net 
smithm9@leonschools.net 
 

Putnam, Baker, 
Bradford, 
Columbia, Flagler, 
FSDB, Hamilton, 
Lafayette, 
Madison, St. Johns, 
Suwannee, Union  

FDLRS/NEFEC 
3841 Reid St. 
Palatka, FL 32177 
(386) 329-3811 
FAX:  (386) 329-3684 
fdlrsnefec.org  

Lorraine Buffington 
Gina Davis 
Marsha Peacock 
Kari Reynolds 
Lorrie Swafford 
 

buffingtonl@nefec.org 
davisg@nefec.org   
peacockm@nefec.org 
reynoldsk@nefec.org 
swaffordl@nefec.org  

Duval, Clay, 
Nassau 

FDLRS/Crown 
1531 Winthrop Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32206 
(904) 346-4601 
FAX:  (904) 346-4611 
fdlrscrown.org 

Erica Cooper 
Danielle Ingram 
Carrie Lawson 
Rebecca Skinner 
 

coopere3@duvalschools.org 
ingramd1@duvalschools.org  
lawsonc1@duvalschools.org  
skinnerr@duvalschools.org 

Marion, Alachua, 
Citrus, Dixie, 
Gilchrist, Levy,  
UF Lab 

FDLRS/Springs 
3881 N.W. 155th St. 
Reddick, FL 32686-8550 
(352) 671-6051; (800) 533-0326 
FAX: (352) 671-6096 
springs.fdlrs.org  

Terri Hill 
Jennifer McBride 
Sherry Myatt 

terri.hill@marion.k12.fl.us 
jennifer.mcbride@marion.k12.fl.us 
sherry.myatt@marion.k12.fl.us  

Orange, FLVS,  
Lake, Osceola, 
Seminole, Sumter, 
UCP Charter 

FDLRS/Action 
3130 Edgewater Drive 
Orlando, FL  32804 
(407) 317-3660; (800) 262-1596 
FAX: (407) 317-3680 
action.fdlrs.org  

Andrea Dunckel  
 

andrea.dunckel@fdlrsaction.org 
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Brevard, Odyssey 
Charter, Volusia 

FDLRS/East 
Educational Services Facilities 
2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 
Viera, FL 32940 
(321) 633-1000 ext. 11540 
Brevard Child Find (321) 633-1000 
ext. 11552 
Volusia Child Find - (386) 255-6475 
ext. 52841 
FAX: (321) 633-3533 
fdlrseast.org  

Christy Hyde 
Lauren Laggner 
Michelle Thornton 
Elizabeth Velez 
Amanda White 
 

hyde.christy@brevardschools.org  
lnlaggne@volusia.k12.fl.us 
thornton.michelle@brevardschools.org 
emvelez@volusia.k12.fl.us 
white.amanda@brevardschools.org 

St. Lucie, Indian 
River, Martin, 
Okeechobee 

FDLRS/Galaxy 
St. Lucie Public Schools 
9461 Brandywine Lane, 2nd Floor 
Port St. Lucie, FL  34986 
(772) 429-4600; (800) 358-8525 
Child Find (772) 429-4601 
FAX: (772) 429-3622 
fdlrsgalaxy.org  

Viany Adache 
Laura Everett 
 

viany.adache@stlucieschools.org 
laura.everett@stlucieschools.org  
 

Pinellas, Hernando, 
Pasco  

FDLRS/Gulfcoast 
2929 County Road 193 
Clearwater, FL 33759 
(727) 793-2723 
Child Find (727) 793-2731 
FAX: (727) 793-2730 
fdlrsgulfcoast.org   

Katie Davis 
Rebecca Hembree 
Jennifer Stead 

daviskati@pcsb.org 
hembreer@pcsb.org  
steadje@pcsb.org  

Hillsborough, IDEA 
Charter 

FDLRS/Hillsborough 
311 N. Kings Ave. 
Brandon, FL 33510 
(813) 837-7777 
FAX: (813) 837-7702 
hillsborough.fdlrs.org 

Stephanie Friedman 
Martha Molina 
Melinda Rodriguez 
Matthew Sokalski 

stephanie.friedman@hcps.net  
martha.molina@hcps.net  
melinda.rodriguez@hcps.net 
matthew.sokalski@hcps.net  

Polk, Hardee,  
Lake Wales 
Charter 

FDLRS/Sunrise 
1860 Ken Riley Way 
Bartow, FL  33830 
(863) 535-6486 
FAX: (863) 534-0296 
fdlrs-sunrise.com   

Meggan Burgess 
Deborah 
Quaintance 
 

meggan.burgess@polk-fl.net  
deborah.quaintance@polk-fl.net 
 

Sarasota, 
Charlotte, 
Manatee 

FDLRS/Suncoast 
1960 Landings Blvd. 
Sarasota, FL 34231 
(941) 927-9000 ext. 34330 
Sarasota Child Find (941) 927-9000 
ext. 31271 
Manatee Child Find (941) 721-2300 
Charlotte Child Find (941) 559-1885 
FAX: (941) 927-4058 
suncoast.fdlrs.org 

Kristin Cottom 
Leigh Moccia 
Carrie Radocy 

cottomk@manateeschools.net  
leigh.moccia@yourcharlotteschools.net  
carrie.radocy@sarasotacountyschools.net  

Highlands, DeSoto, 
Glades, Hendry 

FDLRS/Heartland 
1076 US HWY 27 North 
Lake Placid, FL 33852 
(863) 531-0402; (800) 316-7057 
FAX: (863) 531-0425 
fdlrsheartland.org  

Rebecca Cox 
Joyce Dean 

rebecca.cox@heartlanded.org 
joyce.dean@heartlanded.org 

Lee, Collier FDLRS/Island Coast Stacie Britton stacieb@leeschools.net 
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2855 Colonial Blvd. 
Fort Myers, FL 33966 
(239) 337-8363 
Child Find (239) 337-8199  
FAX: (239) 337-8653 
islandcoast.fdlrs.org 

Joanne Moran 
Tracy Sills 

joannelm@leeschools.net 
tracyes@leeschools.net 

Palm Beach,  
FAU Lab, 
Southtech Charter 

FDLRS/Alpha 
3300 Forest Hill Blvd., Suite A-203 
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
(561) 434-8975 
Child Find (561) 434-7337 
FAX: (561) 434-8047 
fdlrsalpha.org  

Bonnie James 
Vicki McClellan 
Beatriz Varnell 

bonnie.james@palmbeachschools.org  
vicki.mcclellan@palmbeachschools.org  
beatriz.varnell@palmbeachschools.org  

Broward FDLRS/Reach 
Wingate Oaks Center 
1211 NW 33rd Terrace 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33311 
(754) 321-3400 
Child Find (754) 321-7200 
FAX: (754) 321-7217 
reach.fdlrs.org  

Kimberly DiLuzio 
Joanne Ewart 

kimberly.diluzio@browardschools.com 
joanne.ewart@browardschools.com  

Miami-Dade,  
KIPP Charter, 
Mater Academy 
Charter, Monroe  

FDLRS/South 
6521 SW 62nd Avenue 
Miami, FL  33143 
(305) 274-3501 
Monroe Child Find (305) 340-7634 
FAX: (305) 598-7752 
fdlrssouth.org  

Luis Carrero Rodriguez 
Tyia Glass 
Irahima Montoya 
Laura Toman 
Shecola Tucker 

335850@dadeschools.net 
305940@dadeschools.net  
imontoya@dadeschools.net  
laura.toman@keysschools.com 
shecolatucker@dadeschools.net  

DOC and DJJ 
Facilities 

Served by the local FDLRS Associate 
Center in the county where the 
facility is located. 
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